UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13G

UNDER THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934 (Amendment No. __)*

Taboola.com Ltd.

(Name of Issuer)

ORDINARY SHARES, NO PAR VALUE (Title of Class of Securities)

> M8744T106 (CUSIP Number)

December 31, 2021 (Date of Event Which Requires Filing of this Statement)

Check the appropriate box to designate the rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:

□ Rule 13d-1(b)

 \Box Rule 13d-1(c)

⊠ Rule 13d-1(d)

* The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter the disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required in the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

1. NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS					
Marker Lantern 1 Ltd.					
2. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP					
(a) □ (b) ⊠					
3. SEC USE ONLY					
4. CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION					
Cayman Islands					
NUMBER OF 5. SOLE VOTING POWER					
SHARES 3,416,534 (1)					
BENEFICIALLY 6. SHARED VOTING POWER					
OWNED BY 0 EACH 7. SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER					
EACH7.SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWERREPORTING3,416,534 (1)					
PERSON 8. SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER					
WITH 0					
9. AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON					
3,416,534					
10. CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES					
11. PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9					
1.5% (2)	1.5% (2)				
	12. TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON				
00	00				

(1) Shares held directly by Marker Lantern 1 Ltd. ("Marker 1").

1.	NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS				
	Marker Lantern Management Ltd.				
2.	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP				
	(a) □ (b) ⊠				
3.	SEC USE O	NL	Y		
4.	CITIZENSE	HIP	OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION		
	Cayman Isla				
N	UMBER OF	5.	SOLE VOTING POWER		
	SHARES		3,416,534 (1)		
	-	6.	SHARED VOTING POWER		
0	WNED BY		0		
	EACH	7.			
	EPORTING		3,416,534 (1)		
	PERSON	8.	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
	WITH 0				
9.	9. AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON				
	3,416,534				
10.	10. CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES				
11.					
	1.5% (2)				
12.	12. TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON				
	00				

(1) Shares held directly by Marker 1. Marker Lantern Management Ltd. ("Marker Management") is the manager of Marker 1 and may be deemed to beneficially own the shares held by Marker 1.

1.	NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS				
	Marker Lantern II Ltd.				
2.	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP				
	(a) □ (b) ⊠				
3.	SEC USE O	NL	Y		
4.	CITIZENSE	HIP	OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION		
	Cayman Isla				
N	JMBER OF	5.	SOLE VOTING POWER		
	SHARES		9,863,188 (1)		
		6.	SHARED VOTING POWER		
0	WNED BY		0		
	EACH	7.	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
	EPORTING		9,863,188 (1)		
	PERSON 8. SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER				
	WITH 0				
9.	9. AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON				
	9,863,188 (1)				
10.	10. CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES				
11.					
	4.3% (2)				
12.	12. TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON				
	00				

(1) Shares held directly by Marker Lantern II Ltd. ("Marker II").

1.	NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS				
	Marker Lantern II Manager Ltd.				
2.	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP				
	(a) \Box (b) \boxtimes				
3.	SEC USE ONLY				
4.	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION				
	Cayman Islands				
N	UMBER OF 5. SOLE VOTING POWER				
	SHARES 9,863,188 (1)				
	NEFICIALLY 6. SHARED VOTING POWER				
0	DWNED BY 0				
	EACH 7. SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER				
	REPORTING 9,863,188 (1)				
	PERSON 8. SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER				
	WITH 0				
9.	9. AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON				
	9,863,188 (1)				
10.	10. CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES				
11.	11. PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9				
	4.3% (2)				
12.					
	00				

(1) Shares held directly by Marker II. Marker Lantern II Manager Ltd. ("Marker II Manager") is the manager of Marker II and may be deemed to beneficially own the shares held by Marker II.

1.	NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS				
	Marker II LP Taboola Series E LP				
2.	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP				
	(a) □ (b) ⊠				
3.	SEC USE O	NL	Y		
4.	CITIZENSE	ΗP	OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION		
	Cayman Isla	ind	5		
N	JMBER OF	5.	SOLE VOTING POWER		
	SHARES		1,254,300 (1)		
	_	6.	SHARED VOTING POWER		
0	WNED BY		0		
	EACH	7.			
	EPORTING		1,254,300 (1)		
	PERSON	8.	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
	WITH 0				
9.	9. AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON				
	1,254,300 (1)				
10.	10. CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES				
11.	11. PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9				
	0.5% (2)				
12.	-	EP	ORTING PERSON		
	PN				

(1) Shares held directly by Marker II LP Taboola Series E LP ("Marker II TSE").

1.	NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS				
1.	Marker II GP, Ltd.				
2.	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP				
2.	(a) \Box (b) \boxtimes		AT NOT MATE DOX IF A WEWIDER OF A GROOT		
3.	SEC USE O		V		
3. 4.					
4.			OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION		
	Cayman Isla				
	JMBER OF	5.	SOLE VOTING POWER		
	SHARES		1,254,300 (1)		
	_	6.	SHARED VOTING POWER		
0	WNED BY		0		
	EACH	7.	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
R	EPORTING		1,254,300 (1)		
	PERSON	8.	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
	WITH		0		
9.	AGGREGA	ΓЕ	AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON		
	1,254,300 (1)				
10.	0. CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES				
11.	1. PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9				
	0.5% (2)				
12.					
	00				
ц					

(1) Shares held directly by Marker II TSE. Marker II GP, Ltd. ("Marker II GP") is the general partner of Maker II TSE and may be deemed to beneficially own the shares held by Marker II TSE.

1.	NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS				
	Marker Follow-On Fund LP				
2.	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP				
	(a) □ (b) ⊠				
3.	SEC USE O	NL	Y		
4.	CITIZENSE	ΗP	OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION		
	Cayman Isla	inds	5		
N	UMBER OF	5.	SOLE VOTING POWER		
	SHARES		510,512 (1)		
	-	6.	SHARED VOTING POWER		
0	WNED BY		0		
	EACH	7.			
	EPORTING		510,512 (1)		
	PERSON	8.	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
	WITH 0				
9.	9. AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON				
	510,512 (1)				
10.	10. CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES				
11.					
	0.2% (2)				
12.		EP	ORTING PERSON		
	PN				

(1) Shares held directly by Marker Follow-On Fund LP ("Marker Follow-On").

1.	NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS					
	Marker Follow-On Fund GP, Ltd.					
2.	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP					
	(a) \Box (b) \boxtimes					
3.	SEC USE ONLY					
4.	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION					
	Cayman Islands					
Ν	UMBER OF 5. SOLE VOTING POWER					
	SHARES 510,512 (1)					
BE	NEFICIALLY 6. SHARED VOTING POWER					
C	WNED BY 0					
	EACH 7. SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER					
R	EPORTING 510,512 (1)					
	PERSON 8. SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER					
	WITH 0					
9.	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON					
	510,512 (1)					
10.	0. CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES					
11.						
	0.2% (2)					
12.						
	00					

(1) Shares held directly by Marker Follow-On. Marker Follow-On Fund GP, Ltd. ("Marker Follow-On GP") is the general partner of Maker Follow-On and may be deemed to beneficially own the shares held by Marker Follow-On.

1.	NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS					
	Richard Scanlon					
2.	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP					
	(a) □ (b) ⊠					
3.	SEC USE ONLY					
4.	CITIZENSHIP OR P	LACE O	FORGANIZATION			
	Cayman Islands					
	NUMBER OF	5.	SOLE VOTING POWER			
	SHARES		15,044,534			
	BENEFICIALLY	6.	SHARED VOTING POWER			
	OWNED BY		0			
	EACH	7.	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER			
	REPORTING		15,044,534			
	PERSON	8.	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER			
	WITH		0			
9.	AGGREGATE AMO	UNT BE	ENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON			
	15,044,534					
10.	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES					
11.	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9					
	6.5% (1)					
12.	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON					
	IN					

(1) Consists of: 3,416,534 shares held directly by Marker 1; 9,863,188 shares held directly by Marker II; 1,254,300 shares held directly by Marker II TSE; and 510,512 shares held directly by Marker Follow-On. Richard Scanlon is the sole director of each of Marker Management, Marker II Manager, Marker II GP and Marker Follow-On GP and, in such capacity, controls each of these entities and may be deemed to beneficially own such shares.

Item 1. Issuer

(a) Name of Issuer:

Taboola.com Ltd. (the "Issuer")

(b) Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:

16 Madison Square West 7th Floor New York, NY 10010

Item 2. Filing Person

- (a) Marker Lantern 1 Ltd. ("Marker 1"), Marker Lantern Management Ltd. ("Marker Management"), Marker Lantern II Ltd. ("Marker II"), Marker Lantern II Manager Ltd. ("Marker II Manager"), Marker II LP Taboola Series E LP ("Marker II TSE"), Marker II GP, Ltd. ("Marker II GP"), Marker Follow-On Fund LP ("Marker Follow-On"), Marker Follow-On Fund GP, Ltd. ("Marker Follow-On GP" and, collectively with Marker 1, Marker Management, Marker II, Marker II Manager, Marker II TSE, Marker II GP and Marker Follow-On, the "Marker Entities") and Richard Scanlon ("Scanlon" and, collectively with the Marker Entities, the "Reporting Persons"). The Reporting Persons expressly disclaim status as a "group" for purposes of this Schedule 13G.
- (b) The principal business address of each of the Reporting Persons is 110 East 59th Street, 28th floor, New York, New York 10022.
- (c) Each of the Marker Entities are organized under the laws of the Cayman Islands. Scanlon is a United States citizen.
- (d) Title of Class of Securities:

Ordinary Shares, no par value

(e) CUSIP Number: M8744T106

Item 3. If this statement is filed pursuant to Rules 13d-1(b), or 13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the person filing is a:

Not applicable.

Item 4. Ownership.

- (a) Amount beneficially owned: See Row 9 of pages 2-10
- (b) Percent of class: See Row 11 of pages 2-10
- (c) Number of shares as to which the person has:
- (i) Sole power to vote or to direct the vote: See Row 5 of pages 2-10
- (ii) Shared power to vote or to direct the vote: See Row 6 of pages 2-10
- (iii) Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: See Row 7 of pages 2-10
- (iv) Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: See Row 8 of pages 2-10

Item 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class.

If this statement is being filed to report the fact that as of the date hereof the reporting persons have ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five percent of the class of securities, check the following. \Box

Item 6. Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person.

Not applicable.

Item 7. Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on by the Parent Holding Company or Control Person.

Not applicable.

Item 8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group.

The Reporting Persons expressly disclaim membership in a "group" as used in Rule 13d-5(b)(1).

Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group.

Not applicable.

Item 10. Certification.

Not applicable.

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: February 22, 2022

MARKER LANTERN 1 LTD. By: Marker Lantern Management Ltd., its manager By: /s/ Richard Scanlon Richard Scanlon / Authorized Signatory

MARKER LANTERN MANAGEMENT LTD. By: /s/ Richard Scanlon Richard Scanlon / Authorized Signatory

MARKER LANTERN II LTD. By: Marker Lantern II Manager Ltd., its manager By /s/ Richard Scanlon Richard Scanlon / Authorized Signatory

MARKER LANTERN II MANAGER LTD. /s/ Richard Scanlon Richard Scanlon / Authorized Signatory

MARKER II TABOOLA SERIES E LP By Marker II GP, Ltd., its general partner By: /s/ Richard Scanlon Richard Scanlon / Authorized Signatory

MARKER II GP, LTD. By: /s/ Richard Scanlon Richard Scanlon / Authorized Signatory

MARKER FOLLOW-ON FUND LP By Marker Follow-On Fund GP, Ltd., its general partner By: /s/ Richard Scanlon Richard Scanlon / Authorized Signatory

MARKER FOLLOW-ON FUND GP, LTD. By: /s/ Richard Scanlon Richard Scanlon / Authorized Signatory

/s/ Richard Scanlon Richard Scanlon

JOINT FILING AGREEMENT

The undersigned acknowledge and agree that the foregoing statement on Schedule 13G is filed on behalf of each of the undersigned and that all subsequent amendments to this statement on Schedule 13G shall be filed on behalf of each of the undersigned without the necessity of filing additional joint filing statements. The undersigned acknowledge that each shall be responsible for the timely filing of such amendments, and for the completeness and accuracy of the information concerning him, her or it contained herein, but shall not be responsible for the completeness and accuracy of the information concerning the other entities or persons, except to the extent that he, she or it knows or has reason to believe that such information is inaccurate.

EXECUTED as of this 22nd day of February, 2022.

MARKER LANTERN 1 LTD. By: Marker Lantern Management Ltd., its manager By: /s/ Richard Scanlon Richard Scanlon / Authorized Signatory

MARKER LANTERN MANAGEMENT LTD. By: /s/ Richard Scanlon Richard Scanlon / Authorized Signatory

MARKER LANTERN II LTD. By: Marker Lantern II Manager Ltd., its manager By /s/ Richard Scanlon Richard Scanlon / Authorized Signatory

MARKER LANTERN II MANAGER LTD. /s/ Richard Scanlon Richard Scanlon / Authorized Signatory

MARKER II TABOOLA SERIES E LP By Marker II GP, Ltd., its general partner By: /s/ Richard Scanlon Richard Scanlon / Authorized Signatory

MARKER II GP, LTD. By: /s/ Richard Scanlon Richard Scanlon / Authorized Signatory

MARKER FOLLOW-ON FUND LP By Marker Follow-On Fund GP, Ltd., its general partner By: /s/ Richard Scanlon Richard Scanlon / Authorized Signatory

MARKER FOLLOW-ON FUND GP, LTD. By: /s/ Richard Scanlon Richard Scanlon / Authorized Signatory

/s/ Richard Scanlon RICHARD SCANLON